
 

OKCGC LADIES PISTOL LEAGUE – 2024 EVENT SCHEDULE 

 

The Ladies Pistol League is designed to educate women about the safe, & proper handling of firearms in a 
comfortable learning environment. We also cover mindset and the use of less-lethal tools based on a 

variety of lifestyles. Our classes are held year-round, and we welcome women of all experience levels to 
join us on the 4th Sunday of every month. You do not need to be a member of the OKCGC to participate, 

but RSVP is required. 
 

We also have a Ladies Intermediate League that will start back in March for our more advanced students. 
Ladies in the Intermediate League have successfully passed a holster qualification program and have 

been approved by the League Director to participate. This league is not for beginners, but many of our 
members began in the regular ladies league and are now successfully participating in both. 

 
Please join us on Team App for more training opportunities and insider information about our current events. 

 
*Dates, times, and locations of our events are subject to change, so please be sure to check the club calendar 

for the latest updates* 
 

RSVP REQUIRED – lpl@okcgunclub.org or call Jamie Meyer at 405.613.6541 
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OKCGC LADIES PISTOL LEAGUE – 2024 EVENT SCHEDULE 

 
*Training & Development events are open to all experience levels* 

RSVP REQUIRED – lpl@okcgunclub.org or call Jamie Meyer at 405.613.6541 

DATE: LOCATION: 

Sunday, January 14, 2024 – Situational Awareness Main Clubhouse – 1-4pm 

Sunday, January 28, 2024 – Training & Development Main Clubhouse – AM Session 9am-12pm/ PM 
Session 1-4pm 

Sunday, February 11, 2024 – Intro to Rifles 
(ammo and firearms provided) 

Main Clubhouse/Training Range – 1-4pm 

Sunday, February 25, 2024 – Training & Development Main Clubhouse – AM Session 9am-12pm/ PM 
Session 1-4pm 

Sunday, March 10, 2024 – Ladies Intermediate League Training Range – 1-4pm 

Sunday, March 24, 2024 – Training & Development Training Range – AM Session 9am-12pm/ PM 
Session 1-4pm 

Sunday, April 14, 2024 – Basic Holster Course (coed) Training Range – 9am-12pm 

Sunday, April 14, 2024 – Ladies Intermediate League Training Range – 1-4pm 

Sunday, April 28, 2024 – Training & Development Training Range – AM Session 9am-12pm/ PM 
Session 1-4pm 

Saturday, May 25, 2024 – Ladies Pocket Pistols 
w/Chuck Haggard 

Training Range – 9am-5pm 

Sunday, June 9, 2024 – Ladies Intermediate League Training Range – 9am-12pm 

Sunday, June 9, 2024 – Basic Holster Course (coed) Training Range – 1-4pm 

Sunday, June 23, 2024 – Training & Development Training Range – AM Session 9am-12pm/ PM 
Session 1-4pm 

Sunday, July 14, 2024 – Ladies Intermediate League Training Range – 9am-12pm 

Sunday, July 14, 2024 – Intro to Dry Fire Practice (coed) Main Clubhouse – 2-4pm 

Sunday, July 28, 2024 – Training & Development Training Range – AM Session 9am-12pm/ PM 
Session 1-4pm 

Sunday, August 11, 2024 – Ladies Intermediate League Training Range – 9am-12pm 

Sunday, August 11, 2024 – Ladies/Juniors Intro to GSSF Training Range – 2-5pm 

Sunday, August 25, 2024 – Training & Development Training Range – AM Session 9am – 12pm/ PM 
Session 1-4pm 

Saturday, September 7, 2024 – Ladies Fun Shoot Pre-Registration Required – 8am–3pm 

Sunday, September 8, 2024 – Ladies Intermediate League Training Range – 9am–12pm 

Sunday, September 8, 2024 – Intro to GSSF (coed) Training Range – 2-5pm 

Saturday, October 5, 2024 – Ladies/Juniors GSSF Training Range – 9am–12pm 

Sunday, October 6, 2024 – Ladies/Juniors GSSF Training Range – 2-5pm 

Sat/Sun, October 19-20, 2024 – OKC GSSF Red Dirt 
Shootout 

Action Pistol Range – 7am-5pm 

Sunday, November 10, 2024 – Ladies Intro to Steel 
Challenge 

Main Clubhouse/Training Range – AM Session 9am 
-12pm/PM Session 1-4pm 

Sunday, November 24, 2024 – Gun Cleaning Clinic Main Clubhouse - AM Session 9am–12pm/ PM 
Session 1-4pm 

Sunday, December 15, 2024 – Christmas Party Main Clubhouse – 1-4pm 
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